Document Rev 1.2CSB04PA1x
Simple Path to Market
Reduce development
roadblocks, get to mvp
faster,and get to market with
less investment and risk.
No RF expertise required. Our
pre-certified module means you

Toronto, ON, M5C 3A1, Canada
Rev 1.2 © MMB Networks 2019 • GWY20 Gateway Data Sheet • 12.23.1921
13. Ordering Information
Hardware SKU Regulatory Approvals RF Output Option Status
CSB04PA10-CHP-N FCC/IC Chip Antenna In Production
CSB04PA10-PIN-X N/A1 Module Pad 1 In Production
CSB04PA10-RFC-N FCC/IC RF Connector In Production
CSB04PA11-CHP-D FCC/IC, CE Chip Antenna In Production
CSB04PA11-PIN-X N/A1 Module Pad 1 In Production
CSB04PA11-RFC-D FCC/IC, CE RF Connector In Production
Notes:
1. The PIN variant of the module has no regulatory approvals. Host manufacturers who decide to use this variant
are responsible for full certification of the product.
The above table provides the HW SKU which forms the first part of the complete part number. The complete part